
171

I

I

interoet in tho sum of $10,08, making the total amount of taxes, penalty, and interest, $b5»0l|

and

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Austin deems It Just and equitable to remit anil penalty

In the sum of $3*03, and ono-half of the Interest In tho sum of $5.0U; thnrofore,

BE IT HBSOLVJCD BY THE CITY COUNCIL 07 THE CITY 07 AUSTINt

THAT the afore Bald penalty In the sum of $3.03, and one-half of thn internet in the sum of $|5»oU,

are hereby remitted; and the Tax Assessor and Collector of the Olty of Austin IB authoriced and dlruoted

to charge eaid penalty In the IUID of $3.03,and one-half of the Interest In the sum of »5.04, off hit

rolle, and to IB sue to the party entitled to reaelve flame a receipt In full upon tho payment of atild

taxes and one-half of the Interest, ae aforesaid.

Upon notion, the foregoing resolution wan adopted by the following votet "ayes,11 Council men Alford,

Bartholomew, Olllla, and Mayor Mlllerj "nayo," nonet Counollraan Wolf absent*

Upon motion, neconded and carried, the meeting wan recessed at Ut25 A. M(( subject to call of

the Mayor.

WAYOR

ATTEST!

CITY CLEI

I

RB&ULAR MEETING 07 THE CITY OOUUOXLl

The City Council convened in regular Beunion, at the regular meeting place In tho Council Chamber

at the Municipal Building, on Thursday, March U, 191*3. at 10i?5 A. M., with Mayor Tom Miller providing*

Roll call showed the following memberB present; Councilmen Alford, Bartholomew, 011110, and Mayor Mlllur;

abaent, Councilman Wolf*

There wore present alaot Walter X. 9eaholm, Acting City Manager; J. R. Motheral, City Kngineer;

J. M. Patterson, JT,, Acting City Attorney; and H. D. Thorp, Chief of Police.

The Minutes of the Regular Meeting of February 25, 19^3, were rond, and upon motion of Councilman

Alford were adopted as read "by the following vote: "ayes," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, 011118t

and Mayor Miller; "nays," none; Councilman Wolf aoaent*

The application of Charles Gilbert Moody, 1615 Congress Avenue, for a taxlcob driver's permit,

which had been recommended for denial, was submitted* After a consideration of the facts in the case,

It was moved by Councilman Alford that the said Charles Gilbert Moody be granted a probationary

taxicab driver's permit for ninety (90) days, and that applicant be inutructed to report to the



172
HMBBMgHlWBIMirc^^

"Ml; tff'W.l

Chief of Polio* every thirty days in the meantime. The motion carried by the following votat "ayes,"

Councilman XIford, Bartholomew, Oillii, and Mayor Miller; "naye," nonet Councilman Wolf nbnent.

The following ordinance was introduced by Mayor Millort

AN ORDINANCE ORUHHINO A OSNEHAL ELECTION TOR THE
FUHPOSI) OF KLHOTINQ TIVB COUNCILMAN OF TUB CITY OF
AUSTIN TOR A TSBM 07 TWO If BARS BttXmfXVQ MAY 1,
19̂ 3, DBStaNATIOT THE POLL I KG PLACES IV 1MB
VARIOUS WASD8, AND PROVIDING THE PROCLAMATION 07
SAID ELECTION.

The ordinance wae read the firit time and Councilman Bartholomew moved that the rules be suspend-

ed and the ordinance be passed to Its second reading* The motion wan seconded by Oouncilman Alford,

and was carried by the following votei "ayea," Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, and Mayor Miller)

"nays," nonet Councilman Wolf absent,

The ordinance waa then read the second time and Oouncilman Alford moved that the rules bo eus-

ponded and the ordinance be passed to its third readlngi The motion was aoconded by Councilman Olllls,

and wan carried by tho following votet "ayea," Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, 01111a, and Mayor Miller\

"naya," nonet Councilman Wolf absent,

The ordinance waa then read the third tine and Oouncilman 0111IB moved that the ordinance be

finally passed. The motion wao seconded by Councilman Bartholomew, and waa carried by tho following

votet "ayes,11 Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, (Hills, and Mayor Miller; "nays," none; Councilman Wolf

absent*

The Mayor then declared that the ordinance had been finally paeeed.

Councilman Alford offered the following resolution!

(RESOLUTION)

WHEREAS, The Texas Public Service Company haa conducted a leakage survey on Eflot 9th Street

from Congress Avenue to Brazos Streett and

WHEREAS, Numerous gas leaks were found which are haeardous to the general public; and

WHEREAS, The Texas Public Service Company nan requested permission to out the pavement In the

aforementioned block at twelve-foot Intervals in order to repair looks at each bell Joint, and nlao

to out the pavement and sidewalk area at all aervlce locations In order to make the neesenary repairs

to their fias main; and

WHEBfflVS, fiald company has agreed to repair said street and aidevialk area in accordance with the

direction of the City Engineer, and to pay all expenses Incidental to the restoration of aald pavement

and sidewalk area; and

WHEREAS, Said request nan been reviewed and considered by the City Council of the City of Austin;

Therefore,

32 IT RESOLVEU BY THH CITY COUNCIL Of THtt CITY OF AUSTIN I

THAT the Texas Public Service Company be permitted to out the pavement in East 9th Street from

Congreaa Avenue to Braios Street at twelve-foot Intervals In order to repair leaks at each bell Joint,

and also to cut the pavement and sidewalk area at all service locations in order to make the necessa-

ry repairs to their #as main*

Upon motion of Councilman Alford, the foregoing resolution WAR adopted by the following votei

"ayes," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, and Mayor Mlllor; "naya," none; Councilman Wolf

absent.

The application of Tom Alexander Hill, colored, 1111 Sa«t 13th Street, for a taxlcab driver's

permit, duly approved by the Acting City ManagRr, et al*, wan submitted. Councilman Alford moved

that the application be granted. The motion carried by the following vote: "ayes," Councilmen Alford,

Bartholomew, Gillie, and Mayor Miller; "nays," none; Councilman Wolf absent •

I

I

I



1

1

•
1

1

The application of Thomas Bird Smilsy, 3009 Ban Gabriel Street, for n tnxionb driver's pormit,

duly approved by the Acting City Mannfter, et nl», wnn submitted. Councilman Alford moved that the

pnrmit be granted. The motion carried by the following vote: "nyes," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew,

Qlllls, and Mayor Miller; "nays," nonej Councilman Wolf absent*

The application of Bernard Warren, 95 Rainey Street, for a taxioab driver's permit, duly approved

by the Acting City Manager, et al», was submitted. Councilman Alford moved that the permit be grunted.

The motion carried by the following votet "ayes," Councllmen Alford, Bartholomew, 01111s, and Mayor

Millert "nay a," none;' Councilman Wolf absent.

The following certificates, of the Acting City Manager on the destruction of certain cancelled

bonds of the City of Austin were received and ordered spread on the minutes!

"THB 8ZATS 07 TEXAS I
COUNTY 07 TRAVX8
CITY OF AUSTIN' 1

This IB to certify that 1 have, on this 25th day of February, 19^3, an directed by
a Resolution 'passed by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas, and in the presence
of the undersigned attesting witnesses, caused the following numbered and otherwise de-
scribed cancelled bonds to be destroyed by cremation in the City Incinerator, together
with sundry cancelled coupons pail by the City of Austin, Texas, on its bonded dob^t

YBAR DESCRIPTION BONDS INTEREST TOTAL
NUMBERS AMOUNT COUPONS

1910 School $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000*00
1912 Sanitary Sewer 8*0.250 $ 10,000.00 500.00 10,500.00
1913 Street Improvement ' 21*1.250 10,000*00 500,00 10,500*00
1915 School 211-220 10,000.00 2,000.00 .12,000,00
1915 Street, Bridge & Sewer 366-3SO 15,000.00 3,000,00 18,000,00
1915 Ridge top School District 250,00 250,00
1916 Refunding 976-1011* 39,000.00 9|286.25 1*8,280.25
1918 School 37- 38 2,000.00 650.00 2,650.00
1918 Sewage Disposal Plant 116. 120 2,500.00 2,125.00 U, 62 5.00
1921 Hospital 1? 1,000*00 SUO.OO l.SUO.OO
1923 Ooralle School District 150.00 150,00
192ft Incinerator 25. 26 2,000.00 1,225.00 3,225.00
192*t School 108. 116 9,000*00 19,1*25.00 28,1*25.00
1921* Water Filtration 117- 1S& 10,000*00 8,950*00 18,950*00
1926 School 1*9- 53 5*000.00 U, 39 2. 50 9,892.50
1928 Hospital Jan. 1 30- 32 3,000.00 3,017.50 6,017,50
1928 School 82. 91 10,000.00 9,^2.50 19.6U2.50
1928 Street Improvement 50. & 5,000.00 5*552*50 10,552*50
1928 Airport 22. 23 2,000.00 2,380.00 U, 3 SO. 00
1928 Firs Stations 22. 23 2,000*00 2,380.00 U, 3 SO, 00
1928 Paries A Playgrounds 22. 23 2,000.00 2,377.50 ^,377-50
1928 Hospital Nov. 1 13- 1** 2,000.00 1,630.00 3,630.00
1928 Sanitary Sewer 14 1,000.00. 510.00 1,510*00
1929 Street Improvement 5.1 129. ii*2 ll*,000.00 18,596,85 32,596.25
1929 Sanitary Sewer 5-1 6> 69 7,000*00 8,930.00 15,930.00
1929 Parks A Playground 5-1 **9- 53 5.000,00 7,172.50 12,172.50
1929 7irs Stations 5.1 8 1,000.00: 878.75 1,373,75
1929 Street Improvement 12-16 129- ll*3 15,000.00 82,111.25 37,111*25
1929 Sanitary Sower 12-16 39- 1*3 5,000.00 6,388,75 11,338,75
1929 Parks & Playgrounds 12-16 3&- 37 U, 000.00 5,^62.50 9,U6S,50
1929 Abattoir 12.16 18- 19 2,000.00 2,707*50 &J07.50
1931 Street Improvunont 139- 155 17,000*00 25,935.00 1*2,935.00
1931 Parks A Playgrounds 40- W 9,000.00 7i$33«73 1^33.75
1931 Sanitary Sewer 21. 22 2,000.00 , 3,752,50 5,752.50
1938 Library 26- 29 U, 000, 00 6,150.00 10,150.00
1932 fire Stations 10 1,000.00 2,025.00 3,025.00
1935 Public Market 17- 19 3,000.00 2,300,00 5,300,00
1936 School 70- 8l* 15,000.00 8,205.00 23, 005,00
1936 Parks a Playgrounds 18- 21 5,000.00 1,290.00 5,290*00
1937 fire Stations 21* 25 9,000*00 2,200.00 7,200.00
1938 School Refunding U6- 61 16,000.00 1,500.00 17,500.00
1938 School 16. 20 5,000.00 8,250.00 13,250.00
1939 School 31. 1*5 15,000.00 7|282,50 22,282.50
191*0 Hospital 1 3/1**
191*0 Hospital 2 lAjf 19- lb 18.000.00 8,1*70,00 26,1*70.00

$305.500.00 $239.325.00 $5W*P825.00.

193*4 U£ Revenue Bonds 603-635
637-650 $ 1*7, 000.00 $ 5,620.00 $ 52,620.00

1936 3)6 Revenue Bonds 252-302 51,000.00 4,590,00 55,590.00
191*! 1 1/1*̂  Revenue Notes 1- 59 500,000.00 7.!*06.25 507.1*06.25

1598,000.00 * 17. 6l6.25 $615.616.25.
1303,500.00 $2^6,31*1.25 $1.160̂ 1*1*1.251

V/ITHESSXS:
(Signed) 3IMOH OILLI8 (Signed) WALTERS. SEAHOLM

" J. M. PATTSRSOH, JB. ACT1N& CITY MANAGER
u J. D. HUFFMAN. JR. « CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

1
1
l*n

i
1i
I

1

--tffflS

1/1'I.'



"STATS 07 TJBXAS I
COUNTY OT TRAVIS
CITY Or AUSTIN I

This is to certify that I, Walter 2. Seaholm, Acting City Manager of the City of Austin,
have on this February 25, 19**3i as directed by a Resolution passed by the City Council of the
Olty of Austin, Texas, and in the presence of the undersigned attesting witnesses, caused the
following numbered and otherwise desoribnd Hospital Series No. 2 Bonds of September 1, 19**0»
to be destroyed by cremation in the City Incinerator!

BOMB MJMBgflJ MATURITY ' AMOUNT

1 to 18, inclusive
19 to 36, inclusive
37 to 551 inclusive
56* to 74, inclusive
75 to 9^i inclusive
95 to 114, inclusive

115 to 135, inclusive
136 to 156, inclusive
157 to 178, Inolusiva
179 to 200, inclusive

VXTNBBSBSs

(Signed) SIMON OILLIS
" J. M. PATTERSON, JR.
n J. D. HUMAN, JR.

July lv
July 1,
July r,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,

| 18,000.00
19U2 13,000.00
191*3 19,000.00
19^4 19,000.00
19^9 20,000.00
19l|6 20,000.00
191*7 21,000.00
19U8 21,000.00
19U9 22,000.00
1950 g2.OQO.QQ

9200,000.00

(Signed) WALTERS. 9BAHOLM
ACTING CITY MANAGER

CITY 07 AUSTIN, TEXAS

'Upon motion, seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed at Ilt30 Ai M«, subject to call

of the Mayor.

I

APPROVED
MAYOR

ATTBSTi

I
TJIW

I


